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SUPREME COURT

CHAPTER 250.
[H. B. No. 450—Judiciary Committee.]

RELATING TO DEL1IVERY OF DECISIONS OF SUPREME COURT TO
REPORTERS.

AN ACT to Amend and Re-enact Section 734 of the Compiled Laws of North
Dakota of 1913, Relating to Delivery of Decisions of the Supreme Court to
Reporters.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assenbly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. Section 734 of the Compiled Laws of North Dakota of
1913, is hereby amended and re-enacted to read as follows:

§ 734. It shall be the duty of the Clerk of the Supreme Court
within twenty-five days after the filing in his office of any opinion
of the Supreme Court, to furnish to the reporter of the Supreme
Court, a certified copy of such decision together with a copy of
briefs and abstracts therein, unless an application for re-hearing
has been made, in which case he may withhold such decision for
not to exceed sixty days, at the end of which time, if no re-argu-
ment has been had, he shall furnish copy of such opinion, briefs
and abstracts, to the reporter, and such decision shall be pub-
lished with the reference to any notice or application that may have
been made to the ecourt for re-hearing. Should the court on re-
hearing, reverse itself and modify or change its decision, such de-
cision changing or modifying its former decision shall be published
in the first report following such decision.

Approved, March 5, 1915.



	Chapter 250



